nx frequency converters
Filter Manual
RFI-filters
Du/dt-filters
Sinus filters
vacon • 3
index
Document code: ud01143

The Vacon_RFI_ filters are intended for use in earthed supplies only
For unearthed (IT) supplies, contact our representative or us.
Type designations
DUT-0012-6-0-P
P = Manufacturer
0 = Enclosure class
0 = IP00
2 = IP20
5 = IP 54
4 = nominal voltage:
2 = 200 V
4 = 400 V
6 = 690 V
0012 = Maximum current [A]
DUT = filter type
RFI = radio frequency filter
DUT = du/dt-filter
SIN = sinusoidal filter
CHK = output choke
2 RFI-0130-5-0
3 RFI –xxxx-5-0
4 RFI 0042-6-0 and 0100-6-0
Vacon type code Dimension
s
          Weight Losses
  A B C D E F G H I J K L kg W
3RFI-042-6-0 329 70 185 300 314 45 6,5 1,5 25 M6 35 130 2,6 30
3RFI-0100-6-0 379 90 220 350 364 65 6,5 1,5 45 M10 45 130 5,6 51
5 RFI-xxxx-6-0
Type code Dimensions               Weight Losses
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P kg W
3RFI-0180-6-0 300 120 160 185 210   120 100 40 55 2 M10 12  30 6,5 28
3RFI-0320-6-0 300 125 180 205 230   120 110 40 62,5 2 M10 12  35 7 40
3RFI-0400-6-0 300 115 210 235 260 306 40 120 60 35 20 2 M12 12 6  10,5 50
3RFI-0600-6-0 300 135 210 235 260 306 40 120 60 35 25 2 M12 12 8  10,5 65
3RFI-1000-6-0 350 170 230 255 280 356 50 145 60 64 25 3 M12 12 8  11 91
Motor
Winding voltage
Incoming pulse
Change of voltage shape in winding
Incoming pulse Ui
Reflected pulse Ur
zi zo
oi
oi
zz
zz
r
Total Voltage = Ui + Ur = Ui(1+r) =  )(2
oi
i
i
zz
z
U
Typical values
NXP0170-208 6
NXP0261 6
NXP0325 6
NXP0385-416 6
NXP0460 6
NXP0502-590 6
NXP0650-0820 6
NXP0920-1180 6
NXP1300-1500 6
NXP1700-2340 6
NXP2700 6
NXP0016-0022 5
NXP0031-0045 5
NXP0038-0045 5
NXP0061-0072 5
NXP0087-0105 5
NXP0140-0205 5
NXP0261 5
NXP0300 5
NXP0385 5
NXP0460-0590 5
NXP0650-0820 5
NXP0920-1150 5
NXP1370 5
NXP1640 5
NXP2060-2300 5
NXP2470-2950 5